PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date
KWANG OK AN			12/18/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Global Climate Cont		ntrol System Inc.	
Street Address:	1000-41-Daegwang-Dong		
City:	Gimcheon-City Gy	eongbuk-Do	
State/Country: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: D5408			
	0540		
CORRESPONDENCE			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (212)246-895		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (212)246-895 De sent via US Mail 2127081870	9 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (212)246-895 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (212)246-895 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas Lanning G. B	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ryer	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)246-895 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas Lanning G. Bi 26 West 61st	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ryer Street	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (212)246-895 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas Lanning G. Bi 26 West 61st	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ryer	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)246-895 be sent via US Mail 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas Lanning G. Bi 26 West 61st New York, NE	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ryer Street	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (212)246-895 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 2127081870 Ibryer@ladas Lanning G. Bi 26 West 61st New York, NE	9 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ryer Street EW YORK 10023	



서울특별시 7 금구 역삼동 820-11 시계탑빌딩 7층 [제 41호 서식]

^{공증} 법무법인 한강

(전화) 02-564-0066 (팩스) 02-564-3735

Registered No. 2010 - 10

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

ţ

Hangang Law Corporation

7F ClockTower Bldg., 820-11, Yeoksam-Dong

Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea



210mm X 297mm PATEN和(특급) 70g/m^{*} REEL: 023821 FRAME: 0513

23230-05511 90.11.26 승인

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **KWANG OK AN**, a citizen of Korea, residing at Bangbae-dong, Seochogu, Seoul, Korea, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Design Patent in the United States of America:

Design Patent No. D540823

AND WHEREAS, GLOBAL CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Korea, with an office at 1000-41-Daegwang-Dong Gimcheon-City Gyeongbuk-Do, Korea, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Design Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this day of 20

KWANG OK AN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this day of 20

GLOBAL CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM INC.

YT Howand

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

PATENT REEL: 023821 FRAME: 0514 서울특별시 강남구 역삼동 820-11 시계탑빌딩 7층 [제43호 서식]

^{공증} 법무법인 한강

등부 2010년 제 10호 Registered No. 2010-10 Ó) NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE 증 위 양도증 ----- 에 JI HYUN, LEE ------기재된 양도인 : 안광옥, _____ 양수인 : 주식회사 지.씨.에스 대표이사 attorney-in-fact of 황윤태들 _____ ASSIGNOR : KWANG OK, AN / _____ ASSIGNEE : HWANG, YOON TAE, PRESIDENT, 의 대리인 이지현 _____ 은 GLOBAL CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM INC. appeared before me and admitted 본직의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명날인한 said principal's subscription to 것임을 확인하였다. the attached ASSIGNMENT. —— Enuma. 2010년 01월 12일 This is hereby attested on this 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다. 12th day of Jan. 2010 at this office. 공증인가 법무법인 한강 Hangang Law Corporation 7F ClockTower Bldg., 820-11, Yeoksam-Dong 서울특별시 강남구 역삼동 820-11 Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea 75 ¢Λ Kwale 공증담당변호사 Signature of the Notary Public 본 사무소는 법률 제171호에 의거하여 This office has been authorized by the 2000년 03월 22일 법무부 장관으로부터 Minister of Justice, the Republic of 공증인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다. Korea, to act as Notary Public Since

22 Mar, 2000 Under Law No.171

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following design patent:

Design Patent No. D540823

GLOBAL CLIMATE CONTROL SYSTEM INC.

By / 7 Hwang [Title] 2009:12.18 (Date of Signing)

Address: 1000-41-Daegwang-Dong Gimcheon-City Gyeongbuk-Do. Korea.

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

REEL: 023821 FRAME: 0516